The Rhode Island July - September 2019
Department of State Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed date: Oct 10, 2019 12:44 PM
Contact Information

Name: HENRY BOENIGER Phone: 4014473749
Address: 14 Danielle Ave
Email: hboeniger@verizon.net Westerly,RI
02891

Reported Compensation:

Date Type Value Paid By

Reported Expenditures:

Date Amount Beneficiary Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Anything of Value:

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Title Office Location

Reported Contributions:

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution Type

Reported Subjects:

Energy

Insurance



Reported Bills:

H5171

H5207

H5208

H5458

H5472

H5475

H5477

H5478

H5481

H5689

H5903

H5930

H6101



H6102

H6104

S0234

S0256

S0257

S0315

S0333

S0463

S0493

S0494

S0707

$0848




S0849

S0850

Reported Public Bodies:

Reported Executive Officials:



