July - September 2019 Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed date: Oct 10, 2019 12:44 PM

Contact Information

Name: HENRY BOENIGER Phone: 4014473749

Email: hboeniger@verizon.net Address: 14 Danielle Ave Westerly,RI

02891

0289

Reported Compensation:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid By
No Compensation reported.			

Reported Expenditures:

Date	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expenditure	es reported.				

Reported Anything of Value:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Title	Office	Location
No Anything (Of Value report	ed.					

Reported Contributions:

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
No Contribu	utions reported.				

Reported Subjects:

Energy

HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of GREEN LLC

Insurance

HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

Reported Bills:

H5171		
H5171	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5207		
H5207	Promote	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5208		
H5208	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5458		
H5458	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5472		
H5472	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5475		
H5475	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5477		
H5477	Promote	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5478		
H5478	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5481		
H5481	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5689		
H5689	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5903		
H5903	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H5930		
H5930	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

H6101

H6101	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H6102		
H6102	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H6104		
H6104	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0234		
S0234	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0256		
S0256	Promote	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0257		
S0257	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0315		
S0315	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0333		
S0333	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0463		
S0463	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0493		
S0493	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0494		
50494	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0707		
S0707	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0848		
50848	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

50849		
S0849	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S0850		
S0850	Oppose	HENRY BOENIGER via SAMDECLLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

Reported Public Bodies:

No public_bodies reported.

Reported Executive Officials:

No executive_officials reported.